GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:150
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009

PASSENGER /GOODS TRAIN BETWEEN MUZAFFARPUR- DELHI
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of passenger trains and goods train running between Muzaffarpur-Delhi on Chapra-Siwan-Gorakhpur rail line;
(b) the total number of passengers/goods train on second rail line between Muzaffarpur-Delhi via Motihari-Betia and Gorakhpur;
(c) whether the Railways have any plan to introduce more passenger trains on Motihari-Betia-Gorakhpur rail line; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Six pairs of Express trains are connecting Muzaffarpur to Delhi via Chhapra-Siwan-Gorakhpur. Average 12 goods trains are run per day on Chhapra-Siwan-Gorakhpur section.

(b) One pair of Express train operates between Muzaffarpur and Delhi via Motihari-Bettiah-Gorakhpur route. Average 8.2 goods trains run per day on Paniyahwa-Gorakhpur section.

(c)and (d) There is no such plan at present.
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